Zoning By-Law by including the following described real estate as part of the 55+ 

Active Adult Overlay District, to wit:  

The land in Bellingham in the County of Norfolk, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, 

bounded and described as follows: 

Southerly by Hartford Avenue, eight hundred-fifty-seven (857) feet; Westerly by land 

now or formerly of Angelo Perri; Northwesterly and Northerly by land now or 

formerly of Fabyn Woolen Co., et al, called Beaver Pond, an artificial pond; and 

Easterly two hundred seventy-eight and 65/100 (278.65) feet; Southeasterly three 

hundred fourteen and 20/100 (314.20) feet; Southerly one hundred fifty-five and 

70/100 (155.70) feet; Easterly five hundred ninety-six and 80/100 (596.80) feet by land 

now or formerly Sabra Clark.   

All of said boundaries, except the street line and line of Beaver Pond, are determined 

by the Land Court to be located as shown on a plan drawn by Henry W. Gaskill, 

Surveyor, dated December 1919, as modified and approved by said Court, filed in the